

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2010-0598 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:6/8/2010In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:6/8/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend The Delta Foundation and the Pridefest Committee for their commitment to promote unity and visibility for the GLBT Community and for their diligent work in promoting awareness and support

in the Pittsburgh region; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare June 4 -

June 13, 2010, to be "PITTSBURGH PRIDE WEEK" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Douglas Shields, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. SHIELDS

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2010-0598.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2010	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass